
FACULTY OF SCIENCE 

ACADEMY OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 
Compulsory Fees payable before or during registration 
 

 2025 2026 
Application fees enrolment 
Online: Free 
Hard copy: R200.00 

Online: Free 
Hard copy: R200.00 

Online: Free 
Hard copy: R200.00 

Registration Fee R 17 000 R 10 800 
 
FEE STRUCTURE FOR HIGHER CERTIFICATE IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY – 2026 
 

MODULE CODE MODULE NAME MODULE FEE 
HCO010Q Introduction to Program 

Design 
R4 320.00 

HCO020Q The use of Basic Data 
Structures 

R4 320.00 

HCO030Q Databases R4 320.00 
HCO040Q Software Engineering R4 320.00 
HCO050Q Program Design (Project 

Module) 
R4 320.00 

HCO060Q Operating Systems R4 320.00 
HCO070Q Information Security R4 320.00 
HCO080Q Data Communications and 

Networks 
R4 320.00 

HCO090Q Project Management R4 320.00 
HCO100Q Project Implementation 

(Project Module) 
R4 320.00 

                                                                                               
TOTAL: R43 200 

 
General guidelines for the payment of fees: 
 
Students who are allowed to register will have to remit the first payment on the date of registration. 
 
Students who are awarded bursaries will have to make arrangements with their sponsors to make 
the first payment available to them. All students, except those who have made the necessary 
arrangements to pay off the outstanding balance as well as those paying by debit order, will have to 
adhere to the payment dates for the second and final payments as set out below: 



 
30 April: 60% of fees for the year (includes first payment) 
31 August: Outstanding balance (40% of fees for the year) 
 

 
International Students: 
 
For international students, an international levy will be charged by UJ (TBA). 
 
** UJ will confirm first payment in November/ December 2026, Registration-, ICT levy & 
International Levy. ** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


